City of Walton City Council Meeting Agenda July 11, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. Walton City Hall

Physical Address: 40 N Main St, Walton, KY 41094 With Zoom option

Call to Order

The Common Council of the City of Walton, Kentucky met for a Council meeting on Tuesday July 11, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. with the following present on zoom: Mayor Gabe Brown. Council Members; Rose Beach, Terri Courtney, Sherry Snowden and Dan Martin. In person Council Member Amy Long.

Invocation and Pledge led by Mayor Gabe Brown.

Announcements were as follows:

- August 1, Caucus Meeting 6:30 pm Council Chambers, City Hall
- August 8, Events Planning Meeting 6:15 pm
- August 8, Council Meeting 7:00 pm Senior Center

Approval of Agenda

Council member Amy Long made a motion to approve the agenda. Council member Dan Martin seconded the motion. Upon roll call the following council members voted "yes": Rose Beach, Terri Courtney, Amy Long, Dan Martin and Sherry Snowden.

Approval of Minutes

Council member Rose Beach made a motion to combine and approve the minutes for Caucus Meeting June 6, 2023; Council Meeting June 13, 2023; Special Council Meeting June 20, 2023 and June 27, 2023. Council member Amy Long seconded the motion. Upon roll call the following council member voted "yes": Rose Beach, Terri Courtney, Amy Long, Dan Martin and Sherry Snowden.

Citizens Comments

- Cardinal Engineering: Matt Bogen read the Engineers monthly report
- **MUNICIPAL ORDER 2023-03** A MUNICIPAL ORDER APPOINTING AND APPROVING CAITLIN FUGATE AS A MEMBER OF THE WALTON BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT FOR A FOUR YEAR TERM EXPIRING JUNE 30, 2027. Amy Long motioned to approve Municipal Order 2023-03. Rose Beach seconded the motion. Upon roll call the following council members voted "yes": Rose Beach, Amy Long, Dan Martin, Sherry Snowden and Terri Courtney.
- **2.** MUNICIPAL ORDER 2023-04 A MUNICIPAL ORDER APPOINTING AND APPROVING EDWARD SEDOR AS A MEMBER OF THE WALTON BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT FOR A FOUR YEAR TERM EXPIRING JUNE 30, 2027. Rose Beach motioned to approve Municipal Order 2023-04. Amy Long seconded the

motion. Upon roll call the following council members voted "yes": Rose Beach, Amy Long, Dan Martin, Sherry Snowden and Terri Courtney.

•	•	\sim	• 1		
		('Alli	กคน	comm	ante
Τ.		CUU	поп	COMMI	

No Mayor comments

Adjourn

Council member Dan Martin motioned to adjourn the meeting at 7:13 p.m. Council member Terri Courtney seconded the motion. The following council members were all in favor: Rose Beach, Terri Courtney, Amy Long, Dan Martin and Sherry Snowden.

	Approved:
	Gabe Brown, Mayor
Attest:	
Gevana Hicks, City Clerk	